OP \$40.00 1919266

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337075 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Ignition Wire Corp.		11/18/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Motor Products Corporation
Street Address:	15620 Industrial Parkway
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44135
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1919266	TRI-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: skoenig@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra M. Koenig - Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UIWZ 500003US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra M. Koenig
SIGNATURE:	/sandramkoenig/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=United Motor#page1.tif source=United Motor#page2.tif source=United Motor#page3.tif source=United Motor#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0723

900320542



DATE: 11/19/2013 DOCUMENT ID 201332300380

DESCRIPTION
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
(AMD)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

UNITED MOTOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION 15620 INDUSTRIAL PKWY CLEVELAND, OH 44135

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

757088

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

UNITED MOTOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

201332300380

Effective Date: 11/18/2013

SECRETARY OF THE PROPERTY OF T

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of November, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0724 Jon Hastel

Form 540 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453) www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Calumbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00).

Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50

72

٠	~
1	12
	_
	-

5

Check appropriate box:

- ♠ Amendment to existing Articles of Incorporation (125-AMDS)
- Amended and Restated Articles (122-AMAP) The following articles supersede the existing articles and all amendments thereto.

omp	plete the following information:	
N	Name of Corporation UNITED IGNITION WIRE CORP.	
С	Charter Number 757088	2813 MDY
hec	ck one box below and provide information as required:	79 / 0
	The articles are hereby amended by the Incorporato 1701.70(A), incorporators may adopt an amendment directors are not named in the articles or elected and received. The articles are hereby amended by the Directors .	o the articles by a writing signed by them if initial perfore subscriptions to shares have been been been been been been been be
	1701.70(A), incorporators may adopt an amendment directors are not named in the articles or elected and received.	o the articles by a writing signed by them? if initial perfore subscriptions to shares have been ursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70 s were named in articles or elected, but Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) sets

Form 540

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: 3/16/12

A copy of the resolution of amendment is attached to this document.

Note: If amended articles were adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except that articles amended by directors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capital. See Ohio Revised Code section 1701.04 for required provisions.

Required Must be signed by all incorporators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or shareholders, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C). If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box. By (if applicable) If authorized representative is a business entity, not an RICHARD MAXWELL individual, then please print the business name in the Print Name 'signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity aue must sign in the "By" box Signature and print their name in the "Print Name" box. By (if applicable) MARIE MAXWELL Print Name

Form 540

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 3/16/12

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORTION OF UNITED IGNITION WIRE CORP.

In a meeting held by the shareholders of UNITED IGNITION WIRE CORP., it has been determined that the name of said Corporation shall be:

UNITED MOTOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION

These changes have been approved by all shareholders and are effective immediately.

Richard Maxwell

Marie Maxwell